WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1953

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 275

(By Mr. Dowling

PASSED Murch 9 1953

In Effect Suly 1, 1953 Passage

Senate Bill No. 275

(By Mr. Bowling)

[Passed March 9, 1953; in effect July 1, 1953.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seven-f, article three, chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to sealing beaver pelts or skins.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section seven-f, article three, chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 7-f. Sealing Beaver Pelts or Skins.—Each licen-

- 2 see holding a resident state-wide beaver trapping license
- 3 shall present for sealing, within thirty days after the
- 4 close of a legal open season, all beaver pelts or skins

- 5 taken under said license to a designated representative
- 6 of the conservation commission. The resident state-wide
- 7 beaver trapping license, countersigned by the owner,
- 8 lessee or other person entitled to the possession of such
- 9 lands, on which beaver were trapped, shall accompany
- 10 all such pelts or skins. A seal provided by the conserva-
- 11 tion commission shall be affixed to each beaver pelt or
- 12 skin and shall remain attached to the skin until such pelt
- 13 or skin has been tanned and processed into commercial
- 14 fur. The sealing fee shall be one dollar per pelt.

[
The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
the charles
Chairman Sonato Committee
Chairman Senate Committee
At Aubler
Chairman House Committee
š
Originated in the Senate.
Dealle + 1003
Takes effect passage.
State of the grant
Clerk of the Senate
Selleff
Clerk of the House of Delegates
1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Calle Vigen
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
220 de 0, 200 gavos
The state of the s
The within approved this the 16th
day of
uay 01 , 1953.
William C. Marland Governor.
2

of Year Visions MAR 16 1953

O. PITT O'BRIEN,